TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MyLawyer.com, Inc.		06/06/2011	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epoq US, Inc.
Street Address:	6231 PGA Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 104-156
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685146	MYLAWYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)583-2437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-583-2400

Email: grimsley@bowie-jensen.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly S. Grimsley
Address Line 1: 29 W. Susquehanna Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly S. Grimsley
Signature:	/Kimberly S. Grimsley/
Date:	06/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment, MYLAWYER, executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment, MYLAWYER, executed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2685

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MyLawyer.com, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Wyoming corporation with its principal offices at 6231 PGA Blvd, Suite 104-160, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 is the owner of the trademark, MYLAWYER, Registration Number 2,685,146 for "providing legal information including legal forms over a global computer network," which registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2003 and claims a date of first use in interstate commerce of April 30, 2003 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Epoq, US, Inc., ("Assignee"), is a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 6231 PGA Blvd., Suite 104-156, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418 and is the sole shareholder of Assignor.

WHEREAS. Assignor, an administratively dissolved entity, wishes to transfer all of its rights, title and interest in the Mark to its sole shareholder, the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof, if applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, for the United States and throughout the world to Assignee, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is to be used and which is symbolized by the Mark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark, if applicable.

Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the trademark in the Assignee, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0302

MyLawyer.com, Inc. MyLawyer.com, Inc. By: A. S. Granat, President, Member of Board of Directors Muny Stand By: Richard Cohen, Secretary, Member of Board of Directors Muny Stand By: Granat Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors Many Shand By: Granat Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors		
Many Shaut By: Michard S. Granat, President, Member of Board of Directors Muny Shaut By: Michard Cohen, Secretary, Member of Board of Directors By: Grahame Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors WITNESS: ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Coupe & Mand Name: Pany Lond	WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR
Richard S. Granat, President, Member of Board of Directors Nuny Snant By: Richard Cohen, Secretary, Member of Board of Directors By: Grahame Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors WITNESS: ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Richard Cohen, Secretary, Member of Board of Directors ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Richard S. Minut Name: Runy South		MyLawyer.com, Inc.
Richard Cohen, Secretary, Member of Board of Directors By: Grahame Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors WITNESS: ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Rock and S. Manual Name: Para Jones	nong Grant	Richard S. Granat, President,
Grahame Cohen, Treasurer, Member of Board of Directors By: Cas Status Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors WITNESS: ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Rocador & Monator Name: Para Jones	neny brunt	Richard Cohen, Secretary,
Many Shaut By: Canal Stand Peter Granat, Director, Member of Board of Directors WITNESS: ASSIGNEE EPOQ US, Inc. By: Rock And S. Minut Name: Pary Jones	nay brant	Grahame Cohen, Treasurer,
Many Frank By: RockApp & Minut Name: Eng Jones	nang Grant	By: Co Shared Peter Granat, Director,
nom Frant By: Roccio 8. Minut Name: Para Jones	WITNESS:	ASSIGNEE
Name: Prus Jones		EPOQ US, Inc.
	namy Brant	Name: Pmg Jours

TRADEMARK REEL: 004560 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 06/13/2011